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(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 2-2014)

217.
Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police XE "Minister of Police" :

(a) How many children were murdered (i) in the (aa) 2011-12, (bb) 2012-13 and (cc) 2013-14 financial years and (ii) during the period 1 April 2014 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) if applicable, what was the murder weapon in each specified case?
NW295E
REPLY:

Due to the high volume of information that is required we are not able to provide the details within the given time frame as the information is obtained from the Provinces.  A request is hereby made for an extension in order for us to provide quality and correct information as soon as it is received.

Signed by Major General MY Botsheleng
DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER:  DETECTIVE SERVICE

Date:  1 July 2014

Reply to question 217 recommended
Signed
                                  LIEUTENANT GENERAL

ACTING DEPUTY NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: POLICING

E MAWELA
Date:  3 July 2014
Agree with reply to question 217
Signed                                                                   
         GENERAL

NATIONAL COMMISSIONER:  SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

MV PHIYEGA

Date:  3 July 2014
Reply to question 217 approved/not approved

MINISTER OF POLICE

NPT NHLEKO

Date:
